Features:
 Universal Input 100 – 240 VAC
 12 VDC to 48 VDC
 Over-Current Protection
 Over-Voltage Protection
 Short Circuit Protection
 100% Burn-In
 RoHS Compliant
 CEC Efficiency Level: V
 264 Duffy Avenue
Hicksville, NY 11801
Tel:  (516) 433-1313
Fax: (516) 433-1457
 Web:    www.apxonline.com
Email:  sales@apxonline.com
         Copyright 1978
    APX Technologies, Inc.
   
SP160Q Series                   160 Watts
Desk-Top, Switching Power Supply
RoHS Compliant, CEC Efficiency Level V
Input Voltage 90 to 264 VAC
Input Frequency 47 to 63Hz

    APX Technologies, Inc.
   
SP160Q Series                   160 Watts
 Desk-Top, Switching Power Supply
RoHS Compliant, CEC Efficiency Level V
Model
...Number**
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Total
Regulation
Maximum
Output Power
SP160QY12R 12 VDC 12.5 A 5% 150W
SP160QY19R 19 VDC 8.4 A 5% 160W
SP160QY24R 24 VDC 6.6 A 5% 160W
SP160QY48R 48 VDC 3.3 A 5% 160W
** To Determine Part Number:
Replace "Y" with Required Input Socket Style Designation: C6 = "6", C14 = "9"
   Example: SP160Q924R indicates a 24VDC Unit with C14 Input Socket.
Output Voltage and Current Chart